



Ingredients

Ice cream: milk, sugar, water, butter (from milk), skimmed milk powder, glucose syrup, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), natural vanilla flavor; strawberry filling: strawberries, sugar, glucose - fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), thickener (pectin), flavouring, colour (anthocyanins, mixed carotenes); coating with cocoa: vegetable fat (coconut), sugar, skimmed milk powder, reduced fat cocoa powder, emulsifier soy lecithin, flavoring; wafer: water, wheat flour, corn starch, rapeseed oil, soy protein concentrate, emulsifier soy lecithin, raising agent sodium carbonates, salt, sugar.

Allergens

peanuts, tree nuts (almonds, walnuts, hazelnuts, pistachios)

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	230,00 Kcal
Fat	12,1 g
Of which saturates	8,7 g
Carbohydrate	26,6 g
Of which sugars	21,8 g
Protein	3,5 g
Salt	0,14 g